During the period ending September 30, 2021, the Company executed an exchange agreement with Caffeinated Delivery, 
LLC.  The Company acquired Ten Thousand (10,000) units or One Hundred percent (100%) of the membership interests issued 
and outstanding.  The Company has reserved One Hundred Fifty Million (150,000,000) shares of its common stock for the 
transaction. The shares are valued at FMV on September 30, 2021 of $0.0077 per share or One Million One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand ($1,160,000) dollars. 

The address(es) of the issuer’s principal executive office: 

1419 Chaffee Dr., Titusville, FL  32781 

The address(es) of the issuer’s principal place of business: 
Check box if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:

[...]

The balance of subscriptions receivable at September 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020 was 
$187,658 and $240,528, respectively.   

Reserved common stock 
 During the period ending September 30, 2021, the Company executed an exchange agreement with Caffeinated 
Delivery, LLC.  The Company has reserved One Hundred Fifty Million (150,000,000) shares of its common stock for the 
transaction. The shares are valued at FMV on September 30, 2021 of $0.0077 per share or One Million One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand ($1,160,000) dollars.     

Treasury Stock 
 The Company has agreed to buy back stock from certain non-related parties.  The buy-back will extend over several 
months until such time that all shares have been acquired.  The Company will maintain the shares in treasury until all shares